
Guidance for Applicants

1) Applicant  requirements:
· Russian citizenship.
· Age 18-35.
· Passport valid three months after internship. 
· Minimum of 2 years curatorial experience in the field of contemporary visual art.

· Language skills that meet requirements of particular countries (see project descriptions).

· In case of current full-time employment: a permission to take internship (being free of work commitments for the period stated).

· Support letter over any period of work.
2) Review the various country projects on the website and decide which would be the most relevant to you or your institution and  the most productive for future work and potential colloboration. The application process enables you to state three countries for internship as a preference. EUNIC will take preferences into account but it may not be possible to satisfy them.
3) Complete the application form. Please complete all the fields clearly and within the word limit.
4) Send the completed application form and support leter to curatorial.exchange@eunic-online.eu by 6 July 2011.

5) Shortlisted applicants will be invited for a face-to-face or telephone interview and successful applicants will be notified of the results after 15 July 2011.
6) If you have any urgent questions on country projects please contact relevant people:
	Austria
	Simon Mraz
	Simon.MRAZ@bmeia.gv.at

	France
	Vera Khandoukian
	Vera.khandoukian@diplomatie.gouv.fr

	Germany
	Aia Lobanowa
	Aia.Lobanowa@Moskau.goethe.org

	Romania
	Tudorita Soldanescu 
	tudorita.soldanescu@icr.ro

	Sweden
	Marten Frankby
	marten.frankby@foreign.ministry.se

	the UK
	Valentina Vorobyova
	Valentina.vorobyova@britishcouncil.ru



